

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1500, the first division engrossment  
1.2 (DIVH1500-1), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 10, delete lines 7 to 10
- 1.4 Page 10, line 11, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)"
- 1.5 Page 10, line 13, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"
- 1.6 Page 10, line 15, delete everything after "entity" and insert a period
- 1.7 Page 10, delete lines 16 to 18
- 1.8 Page 11, line 6, delete "of law" and insert "under sections 363A.09, 363A.11, 363A.12,  
1.9 and 363A.13,"
- 1.10 Page 11, line 11, after the first "person" insert "or entity" and after the second "person"  
1.11 insert "or entity"
- 1.12 Page 11, line 17, delete "under this subdivision" and before the period insert ", if upon  
1.13 investigation and determination under the authority granted in section 363A.06 the  
1.14 commissioner determines a violation under this subdivision has occurred. This penalty is  
1.15 in addition to any rights available or duties imposed under section 363A.28"